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January 17-22 (sawrday finish) Mitsubishi Electric Championship at Hualalai

TBA:Dan Walker
Hualalai Golf Course *Kelly Fliear, Tournament Manager
72-100 Ka'upulehu Drive, Ka'upulehu-Kona, HI 96740 72-100 Ka'upulehu Drive, Ka'upulehu-Kona, HI 96740
Delivery: Four Seasons Site P:808-870-2755 kelly.fliear@hawaiiantel.net
Queen Kaahumanu Highway *Norma Long, Tournament Manager
Ka'upulehu-Kona, HI 96740 P:904-868-9529 normalong@pgatourmail.com
P: 808-325-8480 F: 808-325-8481 Tournament Services Manager: David Utlak C: 330-323-5928
Director of Golf/Pro: Brendan Moynahan davidutlak@pgatourhg.com
Director of Agronomy: Dan Husek Media: Connor Stange C: 402-560-3758 connorstange@pgatourhg.com
February 14-20 Chubb Classic

TBA: Kelly Eddy
Tiburon Golf Club (Black Course) *Bill Hansen, Tournament Director
2620 Tiburon Drive, Naples, FL 34109 C:617.680.3611 bhansen@outlyr.com
P: 239-593-2200 Outlyr/Chubb Classic, 6722 Lone Oak Blvd, Naples, FL 34109
Director of Golf: Chad Nigro Executive Director: Mr. Sandy Diamond sdiamond@outlyr.com

Head Golf Professional: Cory Schaub
Director of Agronomy: Grayson Grainger

February 21-27 Cologuard Classic

TBA: Jon Krakower
Omni Tucson National (Catalina Course) *Katy Pradella, Executive Director
2727 West Club Drive, Tucson, AZ 85742 Tucson Conquistadores, Inc.
P:520-297-2271 6450 E. Broadway Blvd, Tucson, AZ 85710
General Manager: Jeff White P:520-396-3524 C: 415-596-0848

Director of Agronomy: Michael Petty P: 520-297-3161 katypradella@tucsonconquistadores.com

Hoag Classic
TBA:Brian Shearan

Newport Beach Country Club *Jeff Purser, Executive Director

One Clubhouse Drive, NewportBeach, CA 92660 2081 Business Center Dr, Suite 195, Irvine, CA 92612

P: 949-644-9550 P:949-660-1001 C: 949-903-1583 jpurser@hoagcharitysports.com
General Manager: Casey Kaut Director, Admin & Operations: Rich Thomas

Golf Professional: Carlo Borunda rthomas@hoagcharitysports.com

Superintendent: Scot Dey P:949-660-1001 C: 443-900-4119

March 14-20 Trophy Hassan Il

TBA: Mike Marhee
Royal Golf Dar Es Salam *Hafid Sayah, Directeur General
KM 9, avenue Mohammed VI, route des Zaers Soussi C: 216-6-61867558 dg.sayah@frmg.ma
Rabat, Morocco Federation Royale Marocaine de Golf
P:+212-537-757-671 32, lotissement Soumia, Soussi, Rabat, Morocco
Mar 28 — Apr 3 Rapiscan Systems Classic

TBA: Kelly Eddy
Grand Bear Golf Club *Stephen Schoettmer, Tournament Director
12040 Grand Way Blvd, Saucier, MS 39574 Mail Address: P.0.Box 7362 D'Iberville, MS 39540
P:228-265-9363 Physical Address: 917 Howard Avenue, Biloxi, MS 39630
General Manager: Brad Kale, PGA P: 228-896-6365 C: 214-718-5738 stephen@brunoeventteam.com
Golf Course Superintendent: Alan Sullivan EVP, Bruno Event Team: Sean Sovacool C: 205-317-8105

sovacool@brunoeventteam.com

Operations Director: Keith Sherman C: 205-835-8825
ksherman@brunoeventteam.com

Volunteer Manager: Mary Wesche C: 228-243-7021
mwesche@brunoeventteam.com
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April 18-24 ClubCorp Classic
TBA: Jon Krakower

Las Colinas Country Club *Michael Milthorpe, Tournament Director
4400 N. 0'Connor Road, Irving, TX 75062 5139 Latrobe Drive, Windermere, FL 34786
P:972.541. 1141 C:386.678.2048 michaelmilthorpe@milthorpesports.com
General Manager: Robby Peters Executive Director: Mike Flaskey C:407.808.0472
Head Golf Professional: Justin Bevier mikeflaskey67@icloud.com
Golf Course Superintendent: Edward Martinez Sales Director: Bryan Ingrande C: 407.488.7949

bryan.coachingrande@clubcorp.com

Apr 25 — May 1 Insperity Invitational
TBA: Mike Marhee
The Woodlands Country Club (Tournament Course) *Jane Wandmacher, Tournament Director
1730 South Millbend Drive, The Woodlands, TX 77380 1830 South Millbend Drive, Suite B, The Woodlands, TX 77380
P:281-863-1540 P:281-357-4653 C: 651-587-8287 jwandmacher@championstourgolf.com
Executive Director: Bryan Naugle C: 713-456-9854
Director of Golf: Roland Thatcher bnaugle@championstourgolf.com
Director of Golf Course Maintenance: Chris Hartman Media: Chris Dornan P: 403-620-8731 cdornan@championstourgolf.com
May 2-8 Mitsubishi Electric Classic
TBA: Kelly Eddy
TPC Sugarloaf *Ashley Hamilton, Tournament Director
2595 Sugarloaf Club Drive, Duluth, GA 30097 2595 Sugarloaf Club Drive, Duluth, GA 30097
P:770-418-1113 P:770-232-5138 C: 484-357-9634 ashley@mitsubishielectricclassic.com
General Manager: Mike Maloney Executive Director: Monte Ortel, Gwinnett Sports Commission
Head Golf Professional: John Barrett P: 706-885-8291 C: 304-520-6782
Superintendent: Kyle Worthy Director, Operations: Kevin Curtis C: 678-699-5948 curtyone@gmail.com

Director, Corporate Partnerships: Bill Marriott
P:770-232-7842 C: 410-804-1329 bill@mitsubishielectricclassic.com

Manager, Corporate Partnerships: R.J. Bechtel
P:770-232-7872 C: 330-635-8247 ri@mitsubishielectricclassic.com

Regions Tradition
TBA: Brian Shearan
Greystone Golf & Country Club *George Shaw, Tournament Director; Senior VP-Golf, Bruno Event Team
4100 Greystone Drive, Birmingham, AL 35242, P: 205-980-5200 Bruno Capital Building,100 Grandview Place, Ste 110, Birmingham, AL
35243
P: 205-980-5200 P: 205-262-2834 C: 205-335-2565 gshaw@brunoeventteam.com
Club Manager: David Porter dporter@greystonecc.com Volunteers: Allie Dunlap P: 205-262-2815 C: 916-607-7525
adunlap@brunoeventteam.com
Director of Golf Course Operations: Jason Miller Media: Angel Hufham C: 205-706-2676 ahufham@brunoeventteam.com
jmiller@greystonecc.com Sales & Services Manager: Miss Tyler Sherman P: 205-977-9348

Superintendent: Brody Cornelius bcornelius@greystonecc.com C: 423-802-9383 thaskins@brunoeventteam.com
Player Services: Sherry Kirkland P: 205-967-4745
sherry@brunoeventteam.com

Operations Manager: Tyler Curtis P 561-371-9673
tcurtis@brunoeventteam.com

May 23-29 KitchenAid Senior PGA Championship
Southern Hills Country Club *David Charles, Senior Director
2636 E. 615 Street, Tulsa, OK 74136 P:561-624-8525 dcharles@pgahg.com

P:918-492-3351
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Principal Charity Classic
TBA: Mike Marhee
Wakonda Club *Doug Habgood, Tournament Director
3915 Fleur Drive, Des Moines, |A 50321 655 — 9" Street, Des Moines, |A 50309
P: 515-285-4962 Mailing Addr: PO Box 93905, Des Moines, IA 50393
General Manager: Rheanne Kinney Main: 515-279-4653 (x201) C: 720-469-8333
Assistant General Manager: Jeremy McMillin doug@principalcharityclassic.com
Director of Golf: Aaron Krueger Sales: Alex McCarty C:515-745-0693 alex@principalcharityclassic.com
Superintendent: Dane Wilson Operations Director: Kacey Praschan C: 910-489-4301

kp@principalcharityclassic.com
American Family Insurance Championship

TBA: Jon Krakower

University Ridge Golf Course *Nate Pokrass, Tournament Director

9002 County Road PD, Madison, WI 53593 6000 American Parkway, Madison, W1 53783

P: 608-845-7700 P: 608-242-4100 (x36954) C: 608-217-3333 npokrass@amfam.com
General Manager: Mike Gaspard Tournament Manager: Katie Johnson C: 608-577-9779

Head Golf Professional: Ryan Wieme kelliott@amfam.com

Superintendent: Phil Davidson Operations Manager: Kip McBride C: 614-778-1786

kipm@hnssports.com
Media Relations: Ken Muth C: 608-332-6538 kmuth@amfam.com
Volunteer Coordinator: Gail Perla C: 414-333-1594 gperla@amfam.com

U.S. Senior Open Championship

Omaha Country Club *Hank Thompson, Director
6900 Country Club Road, Omaha, NE 68152 USGA, 105 Cherokee Road, Suite 2A, Pinehurst, NC 28374

P: 402-571-7777 P:910-255-5168 C:908-458-3521 hthompson@usga.org

Bridgestone SENIOR PLAYERS Championship
TBA:Brian Shearan

Firestone Country Club *Don Padgett, Executive Director

452 E. Warner Road, Akron, OH 44319 440 E. Warner Road, Akron, OH 44319

P: 330-644-8441 P: 330-245-2305 donaldpadgett@pgatourhg.com

General Manager: Jay Walkingshaw Tournament Services Manager: David Utlak C: 330-323-5928
Head Golf Professional: Ron DeJacimo davidutlak@pgatourhg.com

Director of Golf Course Operations: Larry Napora Operations Manager: Blake Kuehner C: 480-242-7332

blakekuehner@pgatourhg.com

July 18-24 The Senior Open Championship Presented by Rolex
Sunningdale Golf Club (Old Course) *Jamie Birkmyre, Championship Director

Ridgemount Road, Sunningdale, England SL5 9RR European Tour P: +44(0) 1344-840-425 C: +44(0) 7899-940-015

P: +44(0)-1344-621681 jbirkmyre@europeantour.com

Tournament Operations: Bridget Mackay, P: +44(0) 1344-840-587
C: +44(0) 7968-947-296 bmackay@europeantour.com
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Shaw Charity Classic

TBA:Brian Shearan
Canyon Meadows Golf & Country Club *Sean Van Kesteren, Executive Director
12501 14" Street SW, Calgary, AB, Canada T2W 2Y8 Suite 2800, 421 - 7 Avenue SW, Calgary, AB, T2P 4K9
P:403-281-1188 P: 587-293-4650 C: 587-438-5440 sean@shawcharityclassic.com
General Manager: Shawn Lovoie Sales Manager: Erin Strate P: 587-293-4652
Head Golf Professional: Matt Freeman erin@shawcharityclassic.com
Superintendent: Ken MacKenzie Tournament Manager: Mitch Lagadin P: 587-293-4655

mitch@shawcharityclassic.com

Operations Manager: Geoff Edwards C: 403-805-0445
geoff@shawcharityclassic.com

Communications: Chris Dornan C: 403-620-8731 hpprchris@shaw.ca

August 8-14 Boeing Classic
TBA: Mike Marhee
The Club at Snoqualmie Ridge *Brian Flajole, Tournament Director
36005 SE Ridge Street, Snoqualmie, WA 98065 1218 Terry Avenue, PO Box 1980, Seattle, WA 98112
P: 425-396-6000 C: 916-952-5601 brian.flajole@virginiamason.org
General Manager: James Hochrine C:760-498-7901 Operations Manager: Ryan Ingalls
Superintendent: Ryan Gordon P:425-237-2233 C: 206-795-3994 ryan@boeingclassic.com

Tournament Manager: Sarah Coyan P: 206-223-7629
sarah@boeingclassic.com

August 15-21 DICK'S Sporting Goods Open
TBA: Kelly Eddy
En-Joie Golf Course *John Karedes, Tournament Director
722 W. Main Street, Endicott, NY 13760 1901 Vestal Parkway East, Suite 1, Vestal, NY 13850
P: 607-785-1661 P:607-205-1500 C: 412-491-5918 john@dsgopen.com
General Manager/Golf Pro: Mike Deuel Mailing Address: PO Box 5571, Union Station, Endicott, NY 13763
Superintendent: Anthony Chapman P: 607-205-2824 Tournament Manager: Sarah Hutchings sarah@dsgopen.com

Operations Manager: Mike Schaffer m.schaffer@dsgopen.com
Media: Dave Pessagno dave@dsgopen.com
Player Services: Liz Klein Liz@dsgopen.com

August 22-28 The Ally Challenge
TBA: Jon Krakower
Warwick Hills Golf & Country Club *Matt Stepnes, Tournament Director
9057 S. Saginaw Rd, Grand Blanc, M| 48439 41850 11 Mile Road, Suite 105, Novi, M| 48375
P:810-694-4103 C: 904-687-3596 mstepnes@theallychallenge.com
General Manager: Kevin Cunningham Chief Operating Officer, HNS Sports: Kip Eriksen,
Head Golf Pro: Doug Brody kericksen@hnssports.com
Superintendent: Chris Kuciemba Chief Operations: Kip McBride C: 614-778-1786 kipm@hnssports.com

Operations: Rob Frederick rfrederick@hnssports.com

Sales: MacKenzie Edgar P: 937-707-8256 medgar@theallychallenge.com
Tournament Coordinator: Rachelle Alcini C: 734-649-1261
ralcini@theallychallenge.com
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Ascension Charity Classic
TBA: Jon Krakower
Norwood Hills Country Club *Tim Heitmann, Tournament Director
1 Norwood Hills Country Club Dr., St. Louis, MO 63121 4600 Edmundson Road, St. Louis, M0 63134
Superintendent: Mike Null C: 314-210-2929 theitmann@hnssports.com

Director, Business Development/Community Engagement: Alonzo Byrd
abyrd@ascensioncharityclassic.com

Sales: Michael Ravenfeld C: 314-449-0426
mravenfeld@ascensioncharityclassic.com

Sales: Connor Bradley cbradley@ascensioncharityclassic.com

September 12-18 Sanford International

TBA: Kelly Eddy
Minnehaha Country Club *Josh Brewster, Tournament Director
3101 W 22" St, Sioux Falls, SD 57105 1105 S. Minnesota Avenue, Sioux Falls, SD 57105
P: 605-336-1085 C:651-307-6693 [brewster@prolinkssports.com
General Manager: Bret Coad Tournament Manager: Erica Westhoff 0: 605-271-7825
Head Pro: Mickey Finn ewesthoff@prolinkssports.com

Superintendent: David Swift

PURE Insurance Championship

TBA: Brian Shearan

Pebble Beach Golf Links *Steve John, CEO

17 Mile Drive, Pebble Beach, CA 93953 P: 831-648-4888 Monterey Peninsula Foundation

Director of Golf: John Sawin 5Mandeville Court, Monterey, CA 93940

Golf Professional: Eric Lippert P:831-649-1533 C: 831-239-0691 sj@mpfca.org

Poppy Hills Golf Course Executive Director: Morgan Falor mf@mpfca.org

3200 Lopez Road, Pebble Beach, CA 93953 P: 831-622-8239 Marketing Manager: Lesley Varney |[v@mpfca.org
Superintendent: Lupe Orozco Volunteer Resource Manager: Susanne Overton so@mpfca.org

Golf Professional: Scott Adams

Constellation Furyk & Friends

TBA: Jon Krakower

Timuquana Country Club *Adam Renfroe, Tournament Director

4028 Timuquana Road, Jacksonville, FL 32210 5716 St. Augustine Road, Jacksonville, FL 32207

P: 904-388-2664 C: 904-252-9515 adam@furykandfriends.com

General Manager: Greg Sheara C: 610-368-9729 Foundation Director: Liz Herrmann liz@furykandfriends.com C: 850-543-
Director of Golf: Blanton Tessin C: 205-777-9335 4676

Superintendent: Alan Brown C: 561-354-8456 Director of Partnerships: Jon Reaves jon@furykandfriends.com

C: 407-310-3082

Volunteer Chair: Robert Davis robertdavis@furykandfriends.com
C: 904-349-5010

SAS Championship

TBA:Mike Marhee
Prestonwood Country Club *Jeff Kleiber, Tournament Director, Senior VP-Octagon
300 Prestonwood Parkway, Cary, NC 27513 100 SAS Campus Drive, Cary, NC 27513
P:919-467-2566 P:919-531-0240 C: 919/270-8567 jeff.kleiber@octagon.com
General Manager: Larry Conner Sr. Director/Sales: Paul Campion P: 919-531-0200
Superintendent: Lee Hancock paul.campion@octagon.com

Operations: Scott Russell scott.russell@octagon.com

Sr. Events Coord/inator: TatianaJackson tatiana.jackson@octagon.com
Sr. Events Coord/Mktg & Comm: Emily McKiernan P: 914-980-7516
emily.mckiernan@octagon.com
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Charles Schwab Cup Playoffs

Dominion Energy Charity Classic
TBA:Brian Shearan

The Country Club of Virginia (James River Course) *Steve Schoenfeld, Executive Director

709 S. Gaskins Road, Richmond, VA 23238 707 E. Main Street, Suite 1025, Richmond, VA 23219

P:804-287-1330 P: 804-234-8844 C: 410-517-9802 steveschoenfeld@pgatourhg.com
General Manager: Phil Kiester Tournament Services Manager: Kali Edsall 0: 804-234-8842
Director of Golf & Grounds: Christian Sain C: 540-589-0562 kaliedsall@pgatourhg.com

Golf Course Superintendent: James Nick Operations Manager: Steven Wood P: 804-234-8843 C: 770-364-0032

stevenwood@pgatourhg.com
Sales Manager: Jeff Fitch P: 804-234-8841 C: 804-908-3760
jefffitch@pgatourhg.com

Sales Representative: Kristen Endorf C: 860-573-6838
kristenendorf@pgatourhg.com

Oct 31 — Nov 6 TimberTech Championship
TBA: Jon Krakower/Sara Gallagher
The 0ld Course at Broken Sound *Eddie Carbone, Tournament Director
1401 NW 571¢ Street, Boca Raton, FL 33431 Boca Raton Champions Golf Charities
P:561-994-8505 F: 561-994-9125 AtLynn University, 3601 North Military Trail, Boca Raton, FL 33431
General Manager: John Crean P:561-241-4653 C: 561-324-1479 gcarbone@prolinkssports.com
Director of Golf: Jeff Waber Sales Manager: Andy Greco agreco@prolinksspaorts.com
Superintendent: Kyle Ashbury Pro Links Sports: Hollis Cavner, Executive Director
Dir of Golf Maintenance: Shannon Easter P: 567-405-8015 P:763-783-9000 hcavner@prolinkssports.com
November 7-13 Charles Schwah Cup Championship
TBA:Brian Shearan
Phoenix Country Club *Tiffany Nelson, Executive Director
2901 North 7" Street, Phoenix, AZ 85014-5402 2901 North 7 Street, Phoenix, AZ 85014-5402
P:602-263-5208 P:480-237-2298 C: 480-707-8275 tiffanynelson@pgatourhg.com
CEO: Dan Budzius Sales Manager: Ryan Giaratano C: 954-235-4760
Director of Golf: Paul Griffin ryangiarantano@pgatourhg.com
Director of Agronomy: Charlie Costello Tournament Services: Kristi Lee Fowlks C: 503-320-4317

kristileefowlks@pgatourhg.com
Tournament Operations: Blake Kuehner blakekuehner@pgatourhg.com

December 4-9 PGATC National Qualifying Tournament Finals

TPC Scottsdale *Laura Livingston, Manager, Player Relations & Administration
17020 N. Hayden Road, Scottsdale, AZ 85255-6000 P:904-273-3685 LLL@pgatourhg.com

P: 480-585-4334

December 12-18 (Challenge Season Fveni PNC Championship

The Ritz-Carlton Golf Club *Teo Sodeman, Tournament Director

4048 Central Florida Parkway, Grande Lakes, Orlando, FL 32837 9000 Bay Hill Blvd., Orlando, FL 32819

P:407-393-4900 teo.sodeman@img.com

Superintendent: Andy Ragsdale andy.ragsdale@ritzcarlton.com

NOTE: Please send updates to cindykeener@pgatourhq.com
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